OP \$65.00 3887616

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM427591

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERSTATE CORRPACK LLC		05/12/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDEVCO PLASTICS, INC.		
Street Address:	1300 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 1075		
City:	Arlington		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22209		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3887616	GREENCOAT
Registration Number:	4432224	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034487780

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034481770

Email: gipple.hale@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: John S. Hale

Address Line 1: 6718 Whittier Avenue, Suite 200

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. HALE	
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN S. HALE/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=L-8032.Interstate Trademark Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=L-8032.Interstate Trademark Assignment Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006060 FRAME: 0469 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERSTATE CORRPACK LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

having a principal place of business at 903 Woods Road, Cambridge, Maryland 21613 (hereinafter

ACORRPACK@ or AAssignor@), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Number 3,887,616

for the mark GREENCOAT and U.S. Trademark Registration Number 4,432,224 for the mark

Elephant & Umbrella Design as further identified in Appendix I attached hereto, and all common

law rights to said marks; and;

WHEREAS, INDEVCO PLASTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal

place of business at 1300 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 1075, Arlington, Virginia 22209, (hereinafter

AINDEVCO@ or Assignee@), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said

marks, and the registrations for said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration and

sums already received and hereby acknowledged, which is acknowledged as passing between the

parties, said INTERSTATE CORRPACK LLC, hereby assigns unto the said INDEVCO

PLASTICS, INC., all rights including prior common law use, title, and interest in and to the said

marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and all rights to sue for

past infringement of the marks.

The above assignee, INDEVCO PLASTICS, INC., hereby appoints the law firm of

GIPPLE & HALE 6718 Whittier, Suite 200, McLean, Virginia 22101, a firm composed of John

S. Hale, a member of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia, to prosecute the above and to

conduct and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection herewith.

INTERSTATE CORRPACK LLC.

Name: PIERRE KHATTAR

Title: CFO

May 12, 2017

(Attorney Files: TMB-6463 and 6665)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006060 FRAME: 0470

APPENDIX I

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	<u>GOODS</u>
GREENCOAT	3,887,616	December 7, 2010	MOISTURE RESISTANT PAPER LINER BOARD, CORRUGATED BOARD AND BOXES FOR INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL USE MADE FROM ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY PRODUCTS
Elephant & Umbrella Design	4,432,224	November 12, 2013	MOISTURE RESISTANT PAPER LINER BOARD, CORRUGATED BOARD AND BOXES FOR INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL USE MADE FROM ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY PRODUCTS